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February 29, 2012

RE: LR 12 -016

Dear

MMISSION
PHONE ( 405) 521 -3133

FACSIMILE ( 405) 522 -0063

This is in response to your request regarding cigarette, tobacco and low -point beer permitting
requirements for a mobile unit utilized to run a location while the current store is being
scraped and then rebuilt. Set forth are the questions posed with the responses thereto. 

Question: 

Could we run under our current permits? 

Response: 

Yes, this mobile unit could run under the current permits. 

Question: 

If not, is there some type of temporary permits that we could apply for and if so, would there be a
timeframe on them? 

Response: 

N/A

Question: 

If we had to move the unit around on the location due to construction, would that have any
implication on the permit? 
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Response: 

Moving the unit around on the location does not have any implications on the permits, so long as
the address is not changed. 

Question: 

Would it matter if the unit has wheels on it or not? 

Response: 

Having wheels on the unit does not matter so long as it does not leave the property. 
Question: 

What would we need to do if the location was relocated on the same property but the address
changed, for instance, the new store was facing a different location? 

Response: 

It would be necessary to obtain new permits. 

This response applies only to the circumstances discussed in your request of January 20, 2012. 
Pursuant to Oklahoma Administrative Code 710: 1- 3- 73( e), this Letter Ruling may be generally
relied upon only by the entity to whom it is issued, assuming that all pertinent facts have been
accurately and completely stated, and there has been no change in applicable law. 

Sincerely, 

OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION

Christy J. Caesar
Tax Policy Analyst


